

**AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE (QA)  
SERVICES FOR LOS ANGELES ELIGIBILITY, AUTOMATED DETERMINATION,  
EVALUATION AND REPORTING (“LEADER”) REPLACEMENT SYSTEM (“LRS”)  
PROJECT  
BY AND BETWEEN  
CALSAWS CONSORTIUM  
AND  
FIRST DATA GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP**

**Change Notice Number Two**

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT FOR QA SERVICES FOR LRS PROJECT (“AGREEMENT”) ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CALSAWS CONSORTIUM (“CONSORTIUM”), A CALIFORNIA JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, AND FIRST DATA GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP (“CONTRACTOR”) FOR PROVISION OF THE CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE AUTOMATED WELFARE SYSTEM (“CalSAWS”).

Pursuant to Section 4.6 (Professional Services) and 4.7 (Service Request) of Exhibit A Statement of Work, Consortium and First Data agree to add the following Professional Services, and request funding for those additional Professional Services from already allocated funds as follows:

1. Consortium has allotted funding that may be used toward future work for Professional Services when the allocation for which is approved by the Consortium Executive Director and Contractor’s Project Manager or their respective designees.
2. This Change Notice Number Two requests One Hundred and Seven Thousand Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$107,068) to be used for Professional Services for State Fiscal Year 2020/21 to provide QA Services requested by the Consortium for ABAWD. The estimated effort, price, and assumptions are set forth in Attachment 1 (ABAWD). Professional Services charges and invoicing related to ABAWD will be based on a payment milestone of One Hundred and Seven Thousand Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$107,068) at the completion of the associated services.
3. This Change Notice Number Two requests Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$15,660) to be used for Professional Services for State Fiscal Year 2020/21 to provide QA Services requested by the Consortium for SB 1341. The estimated effort, price, and assumptions are set forth in Attachment 2 (SB 1341). Professional Services charges related to SB 1341 will be invoiced on a Time and Materials bases in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$15,660).
4. This Change Notice Number Two requests Eighty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$87,000) to be used for Professional Services for State Fiscal Year 2020/21 to provide QA Services requested by the Consortium for Testing Staff Augmentation. The estimated effort, price, and assumptions are set forth in Attachment 3 (Testing Staff Augmentation). Professional

Services charges related to Testing Staff Augmentation will be invoiced on a Time and Materials bases in an amount not to exceed Eighty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$87,000).

5. Subsequent to the final approval of this Change Notice Two, the balance remaining from the Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000) Professional Services approved in LRS Amendment 5, but unallocated, funds for future work will be Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Eight Dollars (\$62,208).

This Change Notice Number Two shall be effective upon execution by Consortium and First Data.

Except as provided in Change Notice Number Two, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

**FIRST DATA GOVERNMENT  
SOLUTIONS, LP**

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

**CALSAWS CONSORTIUM**

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Kronick Moskowitz Tiedemann &  
Girard, Consortium Legal Counsel

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Michael Sylvester, Consortium Chair

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
By: \_\_\_\_\_  
John Boule, Consortium Executive  
Director